

Tabulation of all Bids
 Oconee Joint Regional Sewer Authority
 July 18, 2023 @ 2:00 p.m.

Project:
 Flat Rock Pump Station Replacement
 KCI Project #962205803

The OJRSA Board of Commissioners approved the award of the project to Cove Utility at their August 7, 2023 board meeting. The award did include both Alternate Bid Items #1 and #2, making the total award \$1,293,500.

BIDDER:
 Cove Utility
 2541 N Pleasantburg Dr,
 Suite 106
 Greenville, SC 29609
 864-505-5017

BIDDER:
 Greenstone Construction
 210 W. N. 2nd Street
 Seneca, SC 29678
 740-704-3343

BASE BID

ITEM #	APPROX QUAN.	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMT.	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMT.
1	1	LS	Contractor Mobilization	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$61,400.00	\$61,400.00
2	1	LS	Clearing/Grubbing	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$14,510.00	\$14,510.00
3	1	LS	Demolition	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$110,990.00	\$110,990.00
4	1	LS	Grading	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$15,620.00	\$15,620.00
5	1	LS	Pre-Cast Concrete Wetwell Top & Valve Vault:	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$54,400.00	\$54,400.00
6	1	LS	Wetwell Modifications	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$66,720.00	\$66,720.00
7	1	LS	Bypass Pumping	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$68,850.00	\$68,850.00
8	1	LS	2 New Submersible Pumps, Control Panel, and Level Control	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$121,770.00	\$121,770.00
9	1	LS	Wetwell Aeration System	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,180.00	\$20,180.00
10	1	LS	Flow Meter	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$10,600.00	\$10,600.00
11	1	LS	Piping, Manholes, Valves and Appurtenances	\$181,300.00	\$181,300.00	\$214,060.00	\$214,060.00
12	1	LS	Concrete Pads	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$19,450.00	\$19,450.00
13	1	LS	Miscellaneous Metals	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$39,650.00	\$39,650.00
14	1	LS	Chain Link Fencing and Gates	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$21,100.00	\$21,100.00
15	100	SY	Crushed Stone Paving	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$164.60	\$16,460.00
16	300	SY	Asphalt Paving	\$75.00	\$22,500.00	\$48.93	\$14,680.00
17	1	LS	Retaining Wall	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$33,600.00	\$33,600.00
18	1	LS	Electrical	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$203,560.00	\$203,560.00
19	1	LS	Standby Generator System	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$76,010.00	\$76,010.00
20	1	LS	Aluminum Canopy for Electrical	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,150.00	\$6,150.00
21	1	LS	Gantry Crane	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$36,440.00	\$36,440.00
22	350	LF	Silt Fencing	\$6.00	\$2,100.00	\$17.49	\$6,120.00
23	6	EA	Sediment Tubes	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$270.00	\$1,620.00
24	2,000	SF	Erosion Control Blanket	\$0.50	\$1,000.00	\$0.88	\$1,750.00
25	1	EA	Construction Entrance	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$8,190.00	\$8,190.00
26	20	LF	15" RCP Storm Pipe	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$265.50	\$5,310.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$1,216,000.00		\$1,249,190.00
ALTERNATE BID ITEMS							
1	1	LS	Wetwell Coating	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$63,070.00	\$63,070.00
2	250	SY	Access Road Paving	\$30.00	\$7,500.00	\$65.52	\$16,380.00

CERTIFIED TO BE A TRUE AND ACCURATE TABULATION OF ALL BIDS RECEIVED AND PUBLICALLY READ ALOUD ON JULY 18, 2023 TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF.

KCI Technologies, Inc.



Garrett Davis, P. E.